
Class A (8) Scratch Handicap
Mixed Houses Mixed Houses
Homefield Bowl 7 Cortlandt/White Plains
Alexis Lukaj Andrew Markic
Joshua Perlata Matthes Lersch
Lenny Marrero Jared Greenberg
Aiden Vimos Maxx Minichino

Class B (13) Scratch Handicap
Bowlero White Plains Bowlero White Plains
White Plains #9 White Plains #1
Dylan McKeirnan Enzo Cassanelli
Joseph DiFeo Laila Carsdosa
Kyojiro Yamada Mina Cassanelli
George Roggiero Bram Safer

Scratch Handicap
Class A Boys (14) Homefield Homefield

Aiden Vimos Derrick Franco 
Lenny Marrero Brandon Phillips-Linares

Class B Boys (4) Bowlero White Plains Bowlero White Plains
Kyojiro Yamada Niko Markic
Dylan McKiernan Andrew Markic

Girls (2) Bowlero White Plains Bowlero White Plains
Sofia Ruiz Emma Halstead
Sky Corradino Daniela Servello

Mixed (4) Mixed Houses Homefield
Sky Corradino Angelina Moreno
Austin Arzaga Caleb Qumburji

60th WCUSBC Youth Championship
Award Winners

Team Event

Doubles



Scratch Handicap
Class A Boys (16) Homefield Cortlandt/Homefield

Jeremiah Edo Jared Greenberg - Tie
Christian Afyrie - Tie

Class B Boys (18) Homefield Bowlero White Plains
Derrick Franco Isaiah Peterson

Girls (2) Bowlero White Plains Bowlero White Plains
Sky Corradino Jenny Moreno

Scratch Handicap
Boys Homefield Cortlandt

Jeremiah Edo Jared Greenberg

Girls Bowlero White Plains No Winner
Sky Corradino

Singles

All-Events



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Team Class A

Pl Team Name Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1t Cortlandt/White Plains Mixed 817 767 762 2346 2878 *
1t Homefield Bowl #7 Homefield 784 851 792 2427 2878 *
3 Clueless Homefield 738 800 802 2340 2753
4 1Lb Fish Homefield 745 823 841 2409 2653
5 Last Ones Standing Homefield 684 781 697 2162 2608
6 Homefield Bowl #5 Homefield 609 714 756 2079 2581
7 Cortlandt/JV Mixed 753 753 811 2317 2577
8 Homefield Bowl #2 Homefield 694 639 584 1917 2490

Pl Team Name Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 Homefield Bowl #7 Homefield 784 851 792 2427
2 1Lb Fish Homefield 745 823 841 2409
3 Cortlandt/White Plains Mixed 817 767 762 2346
4 Clueless Homefield 738 800 802 2340
5 Cortlandt/JV Mixed 753 753 811 2317
6 Last Ones Standing Homefield 684 781 697 2162
7 Homefield Bowl #5 Homefield 609 714 756 2079
8 Homefield Bowl #2 Homefield 694 639 584 1917

* Teams cannot win both scratch and handicap titles. Scratch takes priortoy over handicap

Handicap

Scratch

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Team Class B

Pl Team Name Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 White Plains #1 Bowlero White Plains 485 416 414 1315 2182
2 White Plains #8 Bowlero White Plains 641 560 564 1765 2144
3 White Plains #9 Bowlero White Plains 670 686 702 2058 2068
4 White Plains #5 Bowlero White Plains 528 567 512 1607 2032
5 Jefferson Valley #1 Jefferson Valley 485 468 520 1473 2031
6 White Plains #2 Bowlero White Plains 421 438 388 1247 2009
7 White Plains #10 Bowlero White Plains 630 720 617 1967 1995
8 White Plains #4 Bowlero White Plains 541 547 567 1655 1983
9 White Plains #3 Bowlero White Plains 555 552 557 1664 1977

10 White Plains/Homefield Mixed 536 544 657 1737 1943
11 White Plains #7 Bowlero White Plains 495 465 442 1402 1871
12 White Plains #6 Bowlero White Plains 493 473 480 1446 1841
13 Homefield Bowl #1 Homefield 386 410 454 1250 1813

Pl Team Name Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 White Plains #9 Bowlero White Plains 670 686 702 2058
2 White Plains #10 Bowlero White Plains 630 720 617 1967
3 White Plains #8 Bowlero White Plains 641 560 564 1765
4 White Plains/Homefield Mixed 536 544 657 1737
5 White Plains #3 Bowlero White Plains 555 552 557 1664
6 White Plains #4 Bowlero White Plains 541 547 567 1655
7 White Plains #5 Bowlero White Plains 528 567 512 1607
8 Jefferson Valley #1 Jefferson Valley 485 468 520 1473
9 White Plains #6 Bowlero White Plains 493 473 480 1446

10 White Plains #7 Bowlero White Plains 495 465 442 1402
11 White Plains #1 Bowlero White Plains 485 416 414 1315
12 Homefield Bowl #1 Homefield 386 410 454 1250
13 White Plains #2 Bowlero White Plains 421 438 388 1247

Handicap

Scratch

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Doubles Boys Handicap

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Derrick Franco / Brandon Phillips-Linares Homefield 383 443 393 1219 1430
2 George Roggiero / Kyojiro Yamada Bowlero White Plains 416 418 321 1155 1387
3 Jared Greenberg / Matthes Lersch Cortlandt 378 436 370 1184 1382
4 Malik Johnson / Omar Rosado Homefield 412 337 369 1118 1375
5 Aiden Vimos / Lenny Marrero Homefield 443 425 410 1278 1364
6 Christian Afriyie / Ian Ryan Homefield 322 310 441 1073 1363
7 Austin Arzaga / Jeremiah Edo Mixed 431 408 395 1234 1320
8 George Roggiero / Joseph DiFeo Bowlero White Plains 278 350 377 1005 1282
9 Jared Greenberg / Austin Arzaga Mixed 413 389 355 1157 1281
10 Jeremiah Edo / Aiden Vimos Homefield 399 390 294 1083 1207
11 Caleb Qumburji / Aiden Vimos Homefield 369 350 369 1088 1202
12 Caleb Qumburji / Jeremiah Edo Homefield 321 362 352 1035 1193
13 Brandon Phillips-Linares / Lenny Marrero Homefield 330 338 423 1091 1177
14 Caleb Qumburji / Lenny Marrero Homefield 347 346 358 1051 1170

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Niko Markic / Andrew Markic Bowlero White Plains 332 236 308 876 1041
2 Frank Servello / Jake Halstead Bowlero White Plains 298 274 263 835 1039
3 Trevor Roberts / Alex Curra Jefferson Valley 249 199 268 716 996
4 Kyojiro Yamada / Dylan McKiernan Bowlero White Plains 310 329 317 956 994

Class A (321-440)

Class B (320 and Under)

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Doubles Boys Scratch

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 Aiden Vimos / Lenny Marrero Homefield 443 425 410 1278
2 Austin Arzaga / Jeremiah Edo Mixed 431 408 395 1234
3 Derrick Franco / Brandon Phillips-Linares Homefield 383 443 393 1219
4 Jared Greenberg / Matthes Lersch Cortlandt 378 436 370 1184
5 Jared Greenberg / Austin Arzaga Mixed 413 389 355 1157
6 George Roggiero / Kyojiro Yamada Bowlero White Plains 416 418 321 1155
7 Malik Johnson / Omar Rosado Homefield 412 337 369 1118
8 Brandon Phillips-Linares / Lenny Marrero Homefield 330 338 423 1091
9 Caleb Qumburji / Aiden Vimos Homefield 369 350 369 1088
10 Jeremiah Edo / Aiden Vimos Homefield 399 390 294 1083
11 Christian Afriyie / Ian Ryan Homefield 322 310 441 1073
12 Caleb Qumburji / Lenny Marrero Homefield 347 346 358 1051
13 Caleb Qumburji / Jeremiah Edo Homefield 321 362 352 1035
14 George Roggiero / Joseph DiFeo Bowlero White Plains 278 350 377 1005

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 Kyojiro Yamada / Dylan McKiernan Bowlero White Plains 310 329 317 956
2 Niko Markic / Andrew Markic Bowlero White Plains 332 236 308 876
3 Frank Servello / Jake Halstead Bowlero White Plains 298 274 263 835
4 Trevor Roberts / Alex Curra Jefferson Valley 249 199 268 716

Class A (321-440)

Class B (320 and Under)

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Doubles Girls

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Emma Halstead / Daniela Servello Bowlero White Plains 179 230 214 623 1298
2 Sofia Ruiz / Sky Corradino Bowlero White Plains 263 239 273 775 1262

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 Sofia Ruiz / Sky Corradino Bowlero White Plains 263 239 273 775
2 Emma Halstead / Daniela Servello Bowlero White Plains 179 230 214 623

Handicap

Scratch

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Mixed Doubles

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Angelina Moreno / Caleb Qumburji Homefield 340 369 352 1061 1387
2 George Roggiero / Sofia Ruiz Bowlero White Plains 303 304 402 1009 1366
3 Sky Corradino / Austin Arzaga Mixed 338 403 352 1093 1335
4 Sky Corradino / Declan Roldan Bowlero White Plains 291 256 265 812 1281

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 Sky Corradino / Austin Arzaga Mixed 338 403 352 1093
2 Angelina Moreno / Caleb Qumburji Homefield 340 369 352 1061
3 George Roggiero / Sofia Ruiz Bowlero White Plains 303 304 402 1009
4 Sky Corradino / Declan Roldan Bowlero White Plains 291 256 265 812

Handicap

Scratch

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Singles Boys Handicap

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Jeremiah Edo Homefield 225 277 233 735 819 *
2t Jared Greenberg Cortlandt 212 194 200 606 728
2t Christian Afriyie Homefield 191 184 203 578 728
4 Jared Greenberg Cortlaandt 185 222 197 604 726
5 Lenny Marrero Homefield 243 240 186 669 714
6 Aiden Vimos Homefield 235 216 192 643 683
7 Ian Ryan Homefield 192 154 159 505 645
8 Aiden Vimos Homefield 216 172 215 603 643
9 Lenny Marrero Homefield 163 211 204 578 623

10 Ian Ryan Homefield 156 182 143 481 621
11 Kyojiro Yamada Bowlero White Plains 168 160 155 483 605
12 Austin Arzaga Jefferson Valley 170 205 225 600 602
13t Austin Arzaga Jefferson Valley 206 159 219 584 586
13t Brandon Phillips-Linares Homefield 203 187 156 546 586
15 Matthew Mazzanti Cortlandt 162 201 158 521 572
16 Patrick Cassidy Homefield 122 158 156 436 553
17 Samuel Agosta Cortlandt 105 117 120 342 342

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Isaiah Peterson Bowlero White Plains 190 220 150 560 682
2 Derrick Franco Homefield 173 203 197 573 590
3 Nicolas Compton Bowlero White Plains 169 190 176 535 552
4 Dylan McKiernan Bowlero White Plains 170 161 149 480 548
5 Joey Palumbo Jefferson Valley 142 138 145 425 544
6 Derrick Franco Homefield 179 182 157 518 535
7 Andrew Markic Bowlero White Plains 151 124 133 408 530
8 Trevor Roberts Jefferson Valley 91 88 143 322 528
9 Niko Markic Bowlero White Plains 147 144 191 482 525

10 Derrick Franco Homefield 157 163 169 489 506
11 Malik Johnson Homefield 211 130 135 476 498
12 Alex Curra Jefferson Valley 121 130 170 421 494
13 Nicolas Compton Bowlero White Plains 161 168 147 476 493
14 Jax Garnder Jefferson Valley 137 144 127 408 476
15 Joseph DiFeo Bowlero White Plains 178 140 135 453 468
16 Isaiah Peterson Bowlero White Plains 106 102 127 335 457
17 Jaden Kendrick Bowlero White Plains 102 131 126 359 455
18 Jason Gualano Jefferson Valley 93 84 91 268 426

* Bowlers cannot win both scratch and handicap titles. Scratch takes priortoy over handicap

Class A (161-220)

Class B (160 and Under)

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Singles Boys Scratch

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 Jeremiah Edo Homefield 225 277 233 735 *
2 Lenny Marrero Homefield 243 240 186 669
3 Aiden Vimos Homefield 235 216 192 643
4 Jared Greenberg Cortlandy 212 194 200 606
5 Jared Greenberg Cortlaandt 185 222 197 604
6 Aiden Vimos Homefield 216 172 215 603
7 Austin Arzaga Jefferson Valley 170 205 225 600
8 Austin Arzaga Jefferson Valley 206 159 219 584
9 Christian Afriyie Homefield 191 184 203 578
10 Lenny Marrero Homefield 163 211 204 578
11 Brandon Phillips-Linares Homefield 203 187 156 546
12 Matthew Mazzanti Cortlandt 162 201 158 521
13 Ian Ryan Homefield 192 154 159 505
14 Kyojiro Yamada Bowlero White Plains 168 160 155 483
15 Ian Ryan Homefield 156 182 143 481
16 Patrick Cassidy Homefield 122 158 156 436
17 Samuel Agosta Cortlandt 105 117 120 393

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 Derrick Franco Homefield 173 203 197 573
2 Isaiah Peterson Bowlero White Plains 190 220 150 560
3 Nicolas Compton Bowlero White Plains 169 190 176 535
4 Derrick Franco Homefield 179 182 157 518
5 Derrick Franco Homefield 157 163 169 489
6 Niko Markic Bowlero White Plains 147 144 191 482
7 Dylan McKiernan Bowlero White Plains 170 161 149 480
8 Malik Johnson Homefield 211 130 135 476
9 Nicolas Compton Bowlero White Plains 161 168 147 476

10 Joseph DiFeo Bowlero White Plains 178 140 135 453
11 Joey Palumbo Jefferson Valley 142 138 145 425
12 Alex Curra Jefferson Valley 121 130 170 421
13 Andrew Markic Bowlero White Plains 151 124 133 408
14 Jax Garnder Jefferson Valley 137 144 127 408
15 Jaden Kendrick Bowlero White Plains 102 131 126 359
16 Isaiah Peterson Bowlero White Plains 106 102 127 335
17 Trevor Roberts Jefferson Valley 91 88 143 322
18 Jason Gualano Jefferson Valley 93 84 91 268

* Bowlers cannot win both scratch and handicap titles. Scratch takes priortoy over handicap

Class A (161-220)

Class B (160 and Under)

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings Singles Girls

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Morano Jenny Bowlero White Plains 104 139 115 358 679
2 Sky Corradino Bowlero White Plains 121 118 136 375 614

Pl Bowlers Center Gm 1 Gm 2 Gam 3
Scratch
Total

1 Sky Corradino Bowlero White Plains 121 118 136 375
2 Morano Jenny Bowlero White Plains 104 139 115 358

Handicap

Scratch

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings All-Events Boys

Pl Bowlers Center
First
Singles

First
Doubles

First
Team

Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Jeremiah Edo Homefield 735 534 688 1957 2209 *
2 Jared Greenberg Cortlandt 606 588 590 1784 2150
3 Aiden Vimos Homefield 643 688 621 1952 2072
4 Dylan McKiernan Bowlero White Plains 480 470 449 1399 2062
5 Derrick Franco Homefield 518 580 424 1522 2032
6 Christian Afriyie Homefield 578 528 474 1580 2030
7 Andrew Markic Bowlero White Plains 408 442 354 1204 2029
8 Alex Curra Jefferson Valley 421 438 469 1328 2006
9 Trevor Roberts Jefferson Valley 322 278 314 914 1991
10 Austin Arzaga Jefferson Valley 600 657 697 1954 1960
11 Niko Markic Bowlero White Plains 482 434 448 1364 1952
12 Lenny Marrero Homefield 669 590 548 1807 1942
13 Ian Ryan Homefield 505 545 466 1516 1936
14 Malik Johnson Homefield 476 482 443 1401 1926
15 Joseph DiFeo Bowlero White Plains 453 480 436 1369 1873
16 Kyojiro Yamada Bowlero White Plains 483 486 439 1408 1774
17 Matthes Lersch Cortlandt 596 674 1270 1422
18 Caleb Qumburji Homefield 660 552 1212 1358
19 George Roggiero Bowlero White Plains 525 608 1133 1351
20 Frank Servello Bowlero White Plains 410 378 788 1308
21 Jake Halstead Bowlero White Plains 425 382 807 1305
22 Omar Rosado Homefield 636 506 1142 1304
23 Joey Palumbo Jefferson Valley 425 313 738 1282
24 Nicolas Compton Bowlero White Plains 476 463 939 1279
25t Jason Gualano Jefferson Valley 268 377 645 1267
25t Brandon Phillips-Linares Homefield 546 639 1185 1265
27 Isaiah Peterson Bowlero White Plains 335 380 715 1265
28 Jaden Kendrick Bowlero White Plains 359 407 766 1264
29 Declan Roldan Bowlero White Plains 344 433 777 1235
30 Bram Safer Bowlero White Plains 355 355 714
31 Roman Range Bowlero White Plains 455 455 697
32 Dominick Cassanelli Bowlero White Plains 406 406 681
33 Sebastian Garza Homefield 412 412 667
34 Josiah Hewlett Homefield 553 553 665
35 Enzo Cassanelli Bowlero White Plains 276 276 655
36 Noah Correnti Bowlero White Plains 308 308 642
37 Jax Garnder Jefferson Valley 408 408 629
38 Peter Marsenison Bowlero White Plains 439 439 612
39 Matthew Mazzanti Bowlero White Plains 521 521 572
40 Patrick Cassidy Bowlero White Plains 436 436 553 .

* Bowlers cannot win both scratch and handicap titles. Scratch takes priortoy over handicap

Handicap

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings All-Events Boys

Pl Bowlers Center
First
Singles

First
Doubles

First
Team

Scratch
Total

1 Jeremiah Edo Homefield 735 534 688 1957 *
2 Austin Arzaga Jefferson Valley 600 657 697 1954
3 Aiden Vimos Homefield 643 688 621 1952
4 Lenny Marrero Homefield 669 590 548 1807
5 Jared Greenberg Cortlandt 606 588 590 1784
6 Christian Afriyie Homefield 578 528 474 1580
7 Derrick Franco Homefield 518 580 424 1522
8 Ian Ryan Homefield 505 545 466 1516
9 Kyojiro Yamada Bowlero White Plains 483 486 439 1408
10 Malik Johnson Homefield 476 482 443 1401
11 Dylan McKiernan Bowlero White Plains 480 470 449 1399
12 Joseph DiFeo Bowlero White Plains 453 480 436 1369
13 Niko Markic Bowlero White Plains 482 434 448 1364
14 Alex Curra Jefferson Valley 421 438 469 1328
15 Matthes Lersch Cortlandt 596 674 1270
16 Caleb Qumburji Homefield 660 552 1212
17 Andrew Markic Bowlero White Plains 408 442 354 1204
18 Brandon Phillips-Linares Homefield 546 639 1185
19 Omar Rosado Homefield 636 506 1142
20 George Roggiero Bowlero White Plains 525 608 1133
21 Nicolas Compton Bowlero White Plains 476 463 939
22 Trevor Roberts Jefferson Valley 322 278 314 914
23 Jake Halstead Bowlero White Plains 425 382 807
24 Frank Servello Bowlero White Plains 410 378 788
25 Declan Roldan Bowlero White Plains 344 433 777
26 Jaden Kendrick Bowlero White Plains 359 407 766
27 Joey Palumbo Jefferson Valley 425 313 738
28 Isaiah Peterson Bowlero White Plains 335 380 715
29 Jason Gualano Jefferson Valley 268 377 645
30 Josiah Hewlett Homefield 553 553
31 Matthew Mazzanti Bowlero White Plains 521 521
32 Roman Range Bowlero White Plains 455 455
33 Peter Marsenison Bowlero White Plains 439 439
34 Patrick Cassidy Bowlero White Plains 436 436
35 Sebastian Garza Homefield 412 412
36 Jax Garnder Jefferson Valley 408 408
37 Dominick Cassanelli Bowlero White Plains 406 406
38 Bram Safer Bowlero White Plains 355 355
39 Noah Correnti Bowlero White Plains 308 308
40 Enzo Cassanelli Bowlero White Plains 276 276
41 Enzo Cassanelli Bowlero White Plains 276 276

* Bowlers cannot win both scratch and handicap titles. Scratch takes priortoy over handicap

Scratch

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM



60th Westchester County USBC Association Youth Championships Standings All-Events Girls

Pl Bowlers Center
First
Singles

First
Doubles

First
Team

Scratch
Total

Hndcp
Total

1 Sky Corradino Bowlero White Plains 375 436 453 1264 1981
2 Morano Jenny Bowlero White Plains 358 342 700 1342
3 Angelina Moreno Homefield 401 428 829 1333
4 Laila Cardoso Bowlero White Plains 325 325 725
5 Emma Halstead Bowlero White Plains 330 330 674
6 Mina Casanelli Bowlero White Plains 321 321 660
7 Averie Shuler Homefield 292 292 646
8 Daniela Servello Bowlero White Plains 293 293 624
9 Sofia Ruiz Bowlero White Plains 359 359 606

10 Isabella Reynaga Bowlero White Plains 307 307 597
11 Anatasia Jones Homefield 244 244 562
12 Naomi Marshall Homefield 302 302 549
13 Shyla Singh Bowlero White Plains 285 285 529

Pl Bowlers Center
First
Singles

First
Doubles

First
Team

Scratch
Total

1 Sky Corradino Bowlero White Plains 375 436 453 1264
2 Angelina Moreno Homefield 401 428 829
3 Morano Jenny Bowlero White Plains 358 342 700
4 Sofia Ruiz Bowlero White Plains 359 359
5 Emma Halstead Bowlero White Plains 330 330
6 Laila Cardoso Bowlero White Plains 325 325
7 Mina Casanelli Bowlero White Plains 321 321
8 Isabella Reynaga Bowlero White Plains 307 307
9 Naomi Marshall Homefield 302 302

10 Daniela Servello Bowlero White Plains 293 293
11 Averie Shuler Homefield 292 292
12 Shyla Singh Bowlero White Plains 285 285
13 Anatasia Jones Homefield 244 244

Handicap

Scratch

As of 2/3/2025 3:24 PM


